
C0221

HALF PITCH (1.27MM) D-SUB. FEMALE CONNECTOR 
VERTICAL MOUNT DIP TYPE

      ORDERING INFORMATION:
        P/N  5 2 F 3 - x x x x x
                             1   2 3 4

      1. NO. OF CONTACTS:
          26, 36, 50, 68
      2. BRACKET TYPE:
          "L" LATCH BRACKET
          "S" SCREW BRACKET
      3. THREADED FINISH:
          "1" #2-56
          "2" #4-40
          "3" M2.6
  

4. PCB LAYOUT TYPE:
    "A" STANDARD (26P, 50P)
    "A2" REVERSE (26P, 50P)
    "B" STANDARD (36P, 68P)
    "B2" REVERSE (36P, 68P)     

No. of 
Contacts A B C D E

26 37.20 31.20 19.46 24.70 15.24
36 43.50 37.60 25.80 31.00 21.59
50 52.60 46.50 34.70 40.10 30.48
68 64.00 57.90 46.20 50.90 41.91

P.C.Board Pattern A

P.C.Board Pattern A2 P.C.Board Pattern B2

P.C.Board Pattern B

SPECIFICATIONS
Current Rating: 1.0 Amp
Dielectric Withstanding: 500V AC 
Contact Resistance: 35m OHMS Max.
Insulation Resistance: 500M OHMS Min
Operating Temperature: -55ºc to +105ºc

MATERIALS
Housing: Plastic Thermoplastic P.B.T. UL94V-0, Black
Contacts: Copper Alloy, Gold Selective Plated
Bracket Shell: Zinc Alloy, Nickel Plated Over Copper
*RoHS & REACH compliant.

tel. 02.3361.1626   info@elitaliaweb.it
fax 02.2626.1009   www.elitaliaweb.it



C0222

HALF PITCH (1.27MM) D-SUB. FEMALE CONNECTOR 
VERTICAL MOUNT DIP TYPE

      ORDERING INFORMATION:
        P/N  5 2 F 4 - x x L x 
                             1    2  3 

      1. NO. OF CONTACTS:
          40, 100
      2. BRACKET TYPE:
          "L" LATCH BRACKET
      3. THREADED FINISH:
          "1" #2-56
          "2" #4-40
          "3" M2.6
  

No. of 
Contacts A B C D E F

40 46.10 40.15 28.25 33.30 13.20 24.13
100 84.18 78.25 66.45 71.50 12.70 62.23

SPECIFICATIONS
Current Rating: 1.0 Amp
Dielectric Withstanding: 500V AC 
Contact Resistance: 35m OHMS Max.
Insulation Resistance: 500M OHMS Min
Operating Temperature: -55ºc to +105ºc

MATERIALS
Housing: Plastic Thermoplastic P.B.T. UL94V-0, Black
Contacts: Copper Alloy, Gold Selective Plated
Front Shell: Steel, Nickel Plated Over Copper
Bracket: Steel, Nickel Plated Over Copper
*RoHS & REACH compliant.Recommended P.C.Board Layout

tel. 02.3361.1626   info@elitaliaweb.it
fax 02.2626.1009   www.elitaliaweb.it



C0223

HALF PITCH (1.27MM) D-SUB. FEMALE CONNECTOR 
ALL PLASTIC VERTICLE MOUNT DIP TYPE

      ORDERING INFORMATION:
        P/N  5 2 F 5 - x x P x
                             1    2 3

      1. NO. OF CONTACTS:
          68
      2. BRACKET TYPE:
          "P" ALL PLASTIC
      3. PCB LAYOUT TYPE:
          "B" STANDARD (68P)
          "B2" REVERSE (68P) 

  

   

SPECIFICATIONS
Current Rating: 1.0 Amp
Dielectric Withstanding: 500V AC 
Contact Resistance: 35m OHMS Max.
Insulation Resistance: 500M OHMS Min
Operating Temperature: -55ºc to +105ºc

MATERIALS
Housing: Plastic Thermoplastic P.B.T. UL94V-0, Black
Contacts: Copper Alloy, Gold Selective Plated
*RoHS & REACH compliant.

P.C.Board Pattern B2P.C.Board Pattern B

tel. 02.3361.1626   info@elitaliaweb.it
fax 02.2626.1009   www.elitaliaweb.it



C0224

HALF PITCH (1.27MM) D-SUB. MALE CONNECTOR 
ALL PLASTIC VERTICAL MOUNT DIP TYPE

      ORDERING INFORMATION:
        P/N  5 2 M 1 - x x P x x
                               1   2 3 4

      1. NO. OF CONTACTS:
          68
      2. BRACKET TYPE:
          "P" ALL PLASTIC
      3. PCB LAYOUT TYPE:
          "B" STANDARD (68P)
          "B2" REVERSE (68P) 
      4. HOUSING FINISH:
          "L" LONG
          "S" SHORT

  

   

SPECIFICATIONS
Current Rating: 1.0 Amp
Dielectric Withstanding: 500V AC 
Contact Resistance: 35m OHMS Max.
Insulation Resistance: 500M OHMS Min
Operating Temperature: -55ºc to +105ºc

MATERIALS
Housing: Plastic Thermoplastic P.B.T. UL94V-0, Black
Contacts: Copper Alloy, Gold Selective Plated
*RoHS & REACH compliant.

P.C.Board Pattern B2P.C.Board Pattern B

Hosing A B
L 53.10 46.50
S 48.60 46.50

tel. 02.3361.1626   info@elitaliaweb.it
fax 02.2626.1009   www.elitaliaweb.it



C0225

HALF PITCH (1.27MM) D-SUB. MALE CONNECTOR 
VERTICAL MOUNT DIP TYPE

      ORDERING INFORMATION:
        P/N  5 2 M 2 - x x x
                               1   2

      1. NO. OF CONTACTS:
          20, 26, 36, 40, 50, 68, 100
      2. PCB LAYOUT TYPE:
          "A" STANDARD (26P, 50P)
          "A2" REVERSE (26P, 50P)
          "B" STANDARD (20P, 36P, 40P, 68P, 100P)
          "B2" REVERSE (20P, 36P, 40P, 68P, 100P) 

  

   

SPECIFICATIONS
Current Rating: 1.0 Amp
Dielectric Withstanding: 500V AC 
Contact Resistance: 35m OHMS Max.
Insulation Resistance: 500M OHMS Min
Operating Temperature: -55ºc to +105ºc

MATERIALS
Housing: Plastic Thermoplastic P.B.T. UL94V-0, Black
Contacts: Copper Alloy, Gold Selective Plated
Front Shell: Steel, Nickel Plated Over Copper
*RoHS & REACH compliant.

P.C.Board Pattern B2

P.C.Board Pattern B

P.C.Board Pattern A2

P.C.Board Pattern A

No. of 
Contacts A B C D

20 20.20 15.80 9.30 11.43
26 24.00 19.65 9.30 15.24
36 30.40 25.96 8.50 21.59
40 32.95 28.50 9.30 24.13
50 39.30 34.85 9.30 30.48
68 50.70 46.35 9.30 41.91

100 71.05 66.68 9.30 62.23

tel. 02.3361.1626   info@elitaliaweb.it
fax 02.2626.1009   www.elitaliaweb.it



C0226

HALF PITCH (1.27MM) D-SUB. MALE CONNECTOR 
VERTICAL MOUNT DIP TYPE

      ORDERING INFORMATION:
        P/N  5 2 M 3 - x x x x x
                               1  2 3 4

      1. NO. OF CONTACTS:
          26, 36, 50, 68
      2. BRACKET TYPE:
          "L" LATCH BRACKET
          "S" SCREW BRACKET
      3. THREADED FINISH:
          "1" #2-56
          "2" #4-40
          "3" M2.6

  

4. PCB LAYOUT TYPE:
    "A" STANDARD (26P, 50P)
    "A2" REVERSE (26P, 50P)
    "B" STANDARD (36P, 68P) 
    "B2" REVERSE (36P, 68P)     

SPECIFICATIONS
Current Rating: 1.0 Amp
Dielectric Withstanding: 500V AC 
Contact Resistance: 35m OHMS Max.
Insulation Resistance: 500M OHMS Min
Operating Temperature: -55ºc to +105ºc

MATERIALS
Housing: Plastic Thermoplastic P.B.T. UL94V-0, Black
Contacts: Copper Alloy, Gold Selective Plated
Front Shell: Steel, Nickel Plated Over Copper
*RoHS & REACH compliant.

P.C.Board Pattern A P.C.Board Pattern B

P.C.Board Pattern A2 P.C.Board Pattern B2

No. of 
Contacts A B C D E

26 37.20 31.20 19.65 24.70 15.24
36 43.50 37.60 25.96 31.00 21.59
50 52.60 46.80 34.85 40.10 30.50
68 64.00 57.90 46.35 51.00 41.91

tel. 02.3361.1626   info@elitaliaweb.it
fax 02.2626.1009   www.elitaliaweb.it



C0227

HALF PITCH(1.27MM) SCSI-Ⅲ D-SUB. FEMALE CONNECTOR STRAIGHT PCB 
MOUNT TYPE

      ORDERING INFORMATION:
        P/N  5 2 2 8 - 6 8 P x x
                                    1    2  3  4

      1. NO. OF CONTACTS:
          "68" HPDB68F (SCSI-Ⅲ FEMALE)
      2. HOUSING TYPE:
          "P" ALL PLASTIC TYPE
      3. PCB LAYOUT TYPE:
          "01" TYPE 1 W/O POST
          "02" TYPE 2 W/O POST
          "03" TYPE 2 WITH POST

SPECIFICATIONS
Current Rating: 1.0 Ampere
Contact Resistance: 20mΩ Max. 
Insulation Resistance: 1000MΩ Min.
Dielectric Wistanding: 300V AC
Operating Temperature: -40ºc to +105ºc

MATERIALS
Insulator: PBT, UL94V-0 Rated
Contact: Phosphor Bronze
*RoHS & REACH compliant.

5228-68P01

5228-68P02

5228-68P03

tel. 02.3361.1626   info@elitaliaweb.it
fax 02.2626.1009   www.elitaliaweb.it



C0228

HALF PITCH(1.27MM) D-SUB. FEMALE CONNECTOR 
STRAIGHT PCB MOUNTING TYPE

      ORDERING INFORMATION:
        P/N  5 1 9 4 - x x x x x
                     1       2    3 4 5

      1. CONNECTOR TYPE:
          "94" FEMALE
      2. NO. OF CONTACTS:
          26, 36, 50, 68
      3. SHELL TYPE:
          "N" NICKEL PLATED METAL SHELL
          "P" ALL PLASTIC

SPECIFICATIONS
Current Rating: 1.0 Ampere
Contact Resistance: 35mΩ Max. 
Insulation Resistance: 500MΩ Min.
Dielectric Wistanding: 250V AC
Operating Temperature: -55ºc to +105ºc

MATERIALS
Insulator: PBT, UL94V-0 Rated
Contact: Phosphor Bronze
*RoHS & REACH compliant.

4. SCREW TYPE:
    "2" UNC #2-56
    "4" UNC #4-40
    "  " NONE
5. BRACKET TYPE:
    "  " W/O BRACKET (ALL PLASTIC)
    "1" WITH LATCH BRACKETS (METAL SHELL)
    "2" W/O LATCH BRACKETS (METAL SHELL)

Recommended P.C.Board Layout

No. of
Contacts

Dimensions(mm)
A B C D E

26 37.20 31.20 19.46 24.70 15.24
36 43.50 37.60 25.80 31.00 21.59
50 52.60 46.80 34.70 40.10 30.48
68 64.00 57.90 46.20 50.09 41.91

tel. 02.3361.1626   info@elitaliaweb.it
fax 02.2626.1009   www.elitaliaweb.it



C0229

HALF PITCH(1.27MM) SCSI-Ⅲ FEMALE CONNECTOR STRADDLE MOUNT TYPE

      ORDERING INFORMATION:
        P/N  5 2 4 6 - 6 8 P 0 1
                                    1   2   3

      1. NO. OF CONTACTS:
          "68" HPDB68F (SCSI-Ⅲ FEMALE)
      2. HOUSING TYPE:
          "P" ALL PLASTIC TYPE
      3. PCB LAYOUT TYPE:
          "01" TYPE 1 

SPECIFICATIONS
Current Rating: 1.0 Ampere
Contact Resistance: 20mΩ Max. 
Insulation Resistance: 1000MΩ Min.
Dielectric Wistanding: 300V AC/DC
Operating Temperature: -40ºc to +105ºc

MATERIALS
Insulator: PBT, UL94V-0 Rated
Contact: Phosphor Bronze
*RoHS & REACH compliant.

tel. 02.3361.1626   info@elitaliaweb.it
fax 02.2626.1009   www.elitaliaweb.it



C0241

HALF PITCH (1.27MM) D-SUB. FEMALE CONNECTOR 
RIGHT ANGLE DIP TYPE

      ORDERING INFORMATION:
        P/N  5 2 F 1 - x x x x x
                             1   2 3 4

      1. NO. OF CONTACTS:
          20, 26, 40, 50, 68, 100
      2. BRACKET TYPE:
          "L" LATCH BRACKET
          "S" SCREW BRACKET
      3. THREADED FINISH:
          "1" #2-56
          "2" #4-40
          "3" M2.6
  

4. PCB LAYOUT TYPE:
    "A" STANDARD (26P, 50P)
    "A2" REVERSE (26P, 50P) 
    "B" STANDARD (20P, 40P, 68P, 100P)
    "B2" REVERSE (20P, 40P, 68P, 100P)  

No. of 
Contacts A B C D E F

20 33.50 27.60 15.64 20.80 27.60 11.43
26 37.19 31.26 19.45 24.65 31.26 15.24
40 46.10 40.15 28.25 33.70 40.15 24.13
50 52.43 46.50 34.70 39.90 46.50 30.48
68 63.86 57.93 46.13 51.32 57.93 41.91

100 84.18 78.23 66.45 71.50 78.23 62.23

P.C.Board Pattern B

P.C.Board Pattern B2 P.C.Board Pattern A2

P.C.Board Pattern A

SPECIFICATIONS
Current Rating: 1.0 Amp
Dielectric Withstanding: 500V AC 
Contact Resistance: 35m OHMS Max.
Insulation Resistance: 500M OHMS Min
Operating Temperature: -55ºc to +105ºc

MATERIALS
Housing: Plastic Thermoplastic P.B.T. UL94V-0, Black
Contacts: Copper Alloy, Gold Selective Plated
Front Shell: Steel, Nickel Plated Over Copper
Bracket Shell: Steel, Nickel Plated Over Copper
Boardlock: Copper Alloy, Tin Plated Over Copper
*RoHS & REACH compliant.

tel. 02.3361.1626   info@elitaliaweb.it
fax 02.2626.1009   www.elitaliaweb.it



C0242

HALF PITCH (1.27MM) D-SUB. FEMALE CONNECTOR 
ALL PLASTIC RIGHT ANGLE DIP TYPE

      ORDERING INFORMATION:
        P/N  5 2 F 2 - x x P 
                             1    2 

      1. NO. OF CONTACTS:
          68
      2. BRACKET TYPE:
          "P" ALL PLASTIC

  

   

SPECIFICATIONS
Current Rating: 1.0 Amp
Dielectric Withstanding: 500V AC 
Contact Resistance: 35m OHMS Max.
Insulation Resistance: 500M OHMS Min
Operating Temperature: -55ºc to +105ºc

MATERIALS
Housing: Plastic Thermoplastic P.B.T. UL94V-0, Black
Contacts: Copper Alloy, Gold Selective Plated
Boardlock: Copper Alloy, Tin Plated Over Copper
*RoHS & REACH compliant.

Recommended P.C.Board Layout

tel. 02.3361.1626   info@elitaliaweb.it
fax 02.2626.1009   www.elitaliaweb.it



C0243

HALF PITCH(1.27MM) D-SUB. FEMALE CONNECTOR RIGHT ANGLE ALL PLASTIC TYPE

      ORDERING INFORMATION:
        P/N  5 2 4 6 - x x P x 0
                                   1   2  3 4

      1. NO. OF CONTACTS:
          "50" HPDB50F (SCSI-Ⅱ FEMALE)
          "68" HPDB68F (SCSI-Ⅲ FEMALE)
      2. HOUSING TYPE:
          "P" ALL PLASTIC TYPE
      3. SCREW TYPE OF MATING HOLES:
          "C" UNC#4-40
          "F" UNC#2-56
          "J" NO SCREW

SPECIFICATIONS
Current Rating: 1.0 Ampere
Contact Resistance: 35mΩ Max. 
Insulation Resistance: 500MΩ Min.
Dielectric Wistanding: 250V AC
Operating Temperature: -55ºc to +105ºc

MATERIALS
Insulator: PBT, UL94V-0 Rated
Contact: Phosphor Bronze
*RoHS & REACH compliant.

4. BRACKET TYPE:
    "0" NO BRACKET (ALL PLASTIC)

Recommended P.C.Board Hole Pattern
                      (5246-68Pxx)

Recommended P.C.Board Hole Pattern
                      (5246-50Pxx)

No. of
Contacts

Dimensions(mm)
A B C D

50 41.70 37.88 10.96 30.48
68 53.13 49.31 46.13 41.91

tel. 02.3361.1626   info@elitaliaweb.it
fax 02.2626.1009   www.elitaliaweb.it



C0244

HALF PITCH(1.27MM) D-SUB. FEMALE CONNECTOR RIGHT ANGLE TYPE
WITH METAL SHELL

      ORDERING INFORMATION:
        P/N  5 2 4 6 - x x N x x
                                   1   2  3 4

      1. NO. OF CONTACTS:
          "50" HPDB50F (SCSI-Ⅱ FEMALE)
          "68" HPDB68F (SCSI-Ⅲ FEMALE)
      2. HOUSING TYPE:
          "N" METAL SHELL NICKEL PLATED
      3. SCREW TYPE OF MATING HOLES:
          "C" UNC#4-40
          "F" UNC#2-56

SPECIFICATIONS
Current Rating: 1.0 Ampere
Contact Resistance: 35mΩ Max. 
Insulation Resistance: 500MΩ Min.
Dielectric Wistanding: 250V AC
Operating Temperature: -55ºc to +105ºc

MATERIALS
Insulator: PBT, UL94V-0 Rated
Contact: Phosphor Bronze
*RoHS & REACH compliant.

4. BRACKET TYPE:
    "1" WITH LATCH BLOCKS W/O RAIL

Recommended P.C.Board Hole Pattern
 (Connector Mating Side)

Recommended P.C.Board Hole Pattern
 (Connector Mating Side)

5246-68xxx

5246-50xxx

No. of
Contacts

Dimensions(mm)
G H

50 46.48 30.48

tel. 02.3361.1626   info@elitaliaweb.it
fax 02.2626.1009   www.elitaliaweb.it



C0245

HALF PITCH(1.27MM) D-SUB. FEMALE CONNECTOR RIGHT ANGLE DIP TYPE

      ORDERING INFORMATION:
        P/N  5 1 x x - x x x x x
                     1       2    3 4 5

      1. CONNECTOR TYPE:
          "39" MALE
          "40" FEMALE
      2. NO. OF CONTACTS:
          26, 50, 68, 100
      3.BOARD MOUNTING OPTION:
         "0" NONE
         "1" Ø3.05MM THROUGH HOLES
         "2" #4-40UNC THREADED HOLES

SPECIFICATIONS
Current Rating: 1.0 Ampere
Contact Resistance: 35mΩ Max. 
Insulation Resistance: 500MΩ Min.
Dielectric Wistanding: 250V AC
Operating Temperature: -55ºc to +105ºc

MATERIALS
Insulator: PBT, UL94V-0 Rated
Contact: Phosphor Bronze
*RoHS & REACH compliant.

4. FLANGE MOUNTING OPTION:
    "0" Ø3.05MM THROUGH HOLES
    "4" #4-40UNC
    "2" #2-56UNC
5. BRACKET TYPE:
    "1" WITH LATCH BRACKETS
    "2" W/O LATCH BRACKETS

Recommended P.C.Board Layout

No. of
Contacts

Dimensions(mm)
A B C D E F

26 37.19 31.26 19.45 24.65 34.20 21.59
50 52.43 46.49 34.70 39.90 46.40 30.48
68 63.86 57.92 46.13 51.32 57.90 41.91
100 84.18 78.23 66.45 78.10 62.23

tel. 02.3361.1626   info@elitaliaweb.it
fax 02.2626.1009   www.elitaliaweb.it




